cate from the Architects that the materials and work were in accordance with the specifications, 
and also from the Assistant Clerk of the Works, who similarly certified, and offered the following : 

Resolved, That the Comptroller he authorized to pay to Luke A. Burke, Contractor, the 
sum of nine thousand nine hundred and sixty-five dollars and twenty cents ($9,965.20), as per 
accompanying voucher, on account, for his contract for materials and work required in the erection 
of the armory building for the First Battery, N. G. N. Y., on the southerly side of Sixty-sixth 
street, one hundred and fifty feet east of Columbus avenue, in the Borough of Manhattan.